
RESOLUTION 95- J 0:3 

WHEREAS the Grant Fund has received monies from the Florida Department of 

Commerce to be used for the Fernandina International Ttadeplex. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1994/95 budget for the Grant 

Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, du1y assembled on the 12th day of June, 1995, the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 

60000-33451 

APPROPRIATION 

60529·56301 
60529-56302 
60529-56303 

Tradeplex-Div Economic DV 

Pitman Hartenstein & Asco. 
W aiding Company 
Construction Costs-Other 

ADOPTED this 12th day of June, 1995. 

ATTEST: 

$ 1,327,140 

$ 279,721 
$1,042,841 
$ 4,578 


